501878752 04/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment of Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF SCOTLAND plc	03/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENNIS PAINT, INC.
Street Address:	5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1050
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5560734
Patent Number:	6358621
Patent Number:	5928716
Patent Number:	5972421
Patent Number:	7168886
Patent Number:	6679650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512 Phone: (202)370-4761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G St NW, Suite 420

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

REEL: 027994 FRAME: 0079

* **\$240.00** 5560734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F138680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Release Ennis Paint#page2.tif source=Patent Release Ennis Paint#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027994 FRAME: 0080

Release and Reassignment of Patents

Reference is made hereby to that certain Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of April 3, 2007 ("Security Agreement") made by Ennis Paint, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Debtor") in favor of Bank of Scotland plc (formerly known as "Bank of Scotland", and referred to herein as "Secured Party"), as Administrative Agent. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2007, at Reel 019161, Frame 0567, with respect to the items set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents").

Secured Party hereby releases, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, its security interest and collateral assignment of the Patents.

Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment of Patents to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

DATED: March 29, 2012

BANK OF SCOTLAND ple

By:
Name: Julia R. Franklin
Title: Vice President

Page 1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

<u>PATENTS</u>

Title	Patent/App. No.	Issue Date
IMPRINT - BITUMISTIC PAVED SURFACE	5560734	27-Aug-1993
IMPRINT C	6358621	18-Aug-1998
METHOD FOR MARKING A ROADWAY SURFACE	5928716	27-Jul-1999
METHOD FOR PRODUCING PELLETIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MIXTURES	5972421	26-Oct-1999
RIPPLEPRINT – TRAFFIC CALMING SURFACE METHOD	7168886	11-Nov-2002
PAVEMENT MARKING SYSTEM	6679650	20-Jan-2004

Page 2

60674284_2.DOC

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

PATENT REEL: 027994 FRAME: 0082